OLD FASHIONED
CARNIVAL SNOW CONE MAKER™

Model # SCM-502

&

i
\

* For Household Use Only
Read These Instructions Before Using
This Unit!
Save These Instructions!
=  Pour utilisation privée uniquement
Lire ces instructions avant d’utiliser
Cet appareil!
Conserver ces instructions!
= Solo para uso doméstico
Lea las instrucciones antes de utilizar
el aparato
Conserve este manual
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IMPORTANT SAFE GUARDS

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed,
including the following:

1.
2.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

20.

Read all instructions before operating this appliance.

DO NOT TOUCH hot surfaces. Keep hands away from blade mechanism. Use
handles or knobs.

To protect against electrical shock do not immerse cord, plug or any part of this unit
in water or other liquids.

Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children.
Unplug from outlet when not in use and before removing parts and before cleaning.

DO NOT operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or if the appliance has
been damaged in any manner. Return the appliance to the nearest repair shop for
examination or repair or send back to company as stated in this booklet in the
warranty.

The appliance manufacturer does not recommend the use of accessory
attachments. This may cause injuries.

DO NOT use outdoors.

DO NOT let the cord hang over the edge of table or counter tops or touch hot
surfaces.

DO NOT place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or in a heated oven.
Extreme caution must be used when moving this appliance.

DO NOT use the appliance for other than its intended use.

A unit that is plugged into an outlet should not be left unattended.

Check ice hopper for presence of foreign objects prior to use.

Blades are extremely sharp. Use with extreme caution.

DO NOT place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or in a heated oven.

A short power supply cord is provided to reduce the risk resulting from becoming
entangled or tripping over a long cord.

Longer detachable power supply cords can be used if care is exercised in their use.

The marked electrical rating of an extension cord should be at least as great as the
electrical rating of the appliance.

This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce
the risk of electrical shock, this plug is intended to fit into a polarized outlet only one
way.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!
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IMPORTANT PRECAUTIONS

Appliance Specifications:

120 Volts
60HZ

9 Amps

40 Watts

ETL Approved

Important Precautions to Remember:

NEVER immerse in water.

NEVER use near water.

NEVER use an abrasive sponge or cloth.

NEVER use a scouring pad on the unit.

NEVER leave unit unattended while in use.

NEVER try to force the cover in the locking mechanism.
Unplug unit from outlet when not in use and when cleaning.

T GmMmMmOOw>

DO NOT operate this appliance with a damaged cord or plug or in the event the
appliance ever malfunctions.

DO NOT put in dishwasher.
Keep out of reach of children.

INTRODUCTION

o -

Thank you for purchasing The OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™.
This nostalgic looking snow cone maker resembles the late 1800’s to early 1900’s carnival
style snow cone carts. This snowcone maker is only designed in appearance to look like
the nostalgic style snow cone carts, however, it is a technologically advanced snow cone
maker.

The OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ uses ice cubes from your
freezer to create:

L] Snow Cones
L] Slushes
. Smoothies, Low Fat Snacks

The OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ is designed for kitchen use
but can be used anywhere such as:

Family Room
Dorm Rooms
Office

Club House

And more...
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INTRODUCTION
Now you can enjoy icy cool snow cones and more to snack on...
L] Watching TV or a movie at home
. Parties
L] Listening to music
. As a low fat treat
And more...

The OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ is easy to use, just follow
these simple instructions.

After Taking The Unit Out Of The Box

A Your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ is already fully
assembled. Before first use, lift the removable top off of the body and wipe clean
the inside of the unit with a non-abrasive moist sponge or a non-abrasive towel or
cloth and then wipe with a non-abrasive dry towel.

B. After cleaning the inside, put the top back on the base of the unit.

C. Now you are ready to enjoy cool, refreshing icy snacks from your OLD
FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™.

USING YOUR OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™

First, find a stable surface near an electrical outlet before starting. (Make sure your cord is
away from any water source. If needed, it is acceptable to use an extension cord.)

1. Before plugging in your unit - to add ice cubes, remove clear top from your OLD
FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ by turning clockwise, lift and
remove.

HERE’S A TIP

For optimum ice shaving results — your ice cubes should sit a short while before putting
them in the shaving unit. If your ice has a frosty look, it is much too hard to shave. If your
ice sits long enough to look clear and it is wet to the touch, then it is ready to make your
OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ experience a fun one.

2. Plug in unit with lid in the OFF position.

3. When ice cubes are ready, place cubes in the shaving unit allowing enough room
for lid to be placed back on the unit easily.

4. Return clear lid to unit and turn counter clockwise to the ON position. This will
activate the unit to begin shaving. (To turn “OFF” shaving unit simply turn the lid
clockwise.)

NOTE: “ON”/“OFF” is clearly marked on the lid with directional arrows.

5. Repeat STEPS 3 and 4 until you have shaved the amount of ice desired.

6. Use the shovel to scoop shaved ice from the collection chamber to create your

favorite treats. Maybe from the recipes provided in this guide or use your
imagination and create your own.

Whatever you create, we are sure the OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE
MAKER™ will make it fun for the whole family.
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CLEANING
Make sure unit is unplugged before cleaning.
2. Lift top housing to clean and dry inside of unit.
3. Use slightly damp, non-abrasive sponge or non-abrasive towel to wipe clean

outside of unit, then wipe with a non-abrasive dry towel to dry.

The shaving unit and clear lid are dishwasher safe. Shaving unit has “LOCK and
UNLOCK?” clearly marked on stem with directional arrows for removal and replacement.

IMPORTANT The Blade is very sharp. When cleaning use EXTREME CAUTION when
handling.

The top of the unit (housing the motor and electrical cord) is easily removed enabling easy
cleaning of the inside shaved ice holding compartment.

The shelf on the outside of the unit is also removable for cleaning.

Display your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER™ with pride and have a
cool day!

RECIPES

Your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ makes light and fluffy
mounds of ice that can be used to make;

SNOW CONES - by adding your choice of your favorite flavored syrup. Add more than
one flavor to increase the fun and vary the flavor by creating Rainbow Snow Cones.

SLUSH DRINKS - by filling a glass with freshly shaved ice and adding your favorite soft
drink or flavored tea or fruit juices.

FRUITY SLUSH - by filling a serving cup with freshly shaved ice, add flavored syrup and
top with chopped fruit of your choice.

YOGURT SNOW - by prefreezing your favorite flavored yogurt in ice cube trays, you can
use your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER ™ to shave the yogurt
cubes and make a refreshing, healthy treat. Add flavored syrup for even more flavor.

SNOW SMOOTHIES - Freeze %2 cup of milk in ice cube trays. Once they are frozen, use
your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER™ to shave the cubes. Place the
shaved cubes and fresh strawberries or your choice of fruit in a blender. Add 1/4 of sugar
for sweetness, then blend until smooth to your desired consistency.

JUICY TREATS - Freeze your favorite juice in ice cube trays, once they are frozen, use
your OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER™ to shave the cubes to create a
healthy, juicy treat.

Use your imagination with different fruits, syrups, sodas, teas and juices to create any
number of refreshing, icy, healthy, low fat treats, drinks, and desserts that will delight kids
of any age
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APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL™

MODELE ANCIEN
Modéle # SCM-502
Pour utilisation privée uniquement
Lire ces instructions avant d'utiliser Cet appareil!
Conserver ces instructions!

AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS

Lors de I'utilisation d’appareils électriques, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent
toujours étre prises, en particulier les suivantes :

1.
2.

10.

1.
12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Lire toutes les instructions avant de mettre en marche cet appareil.

NE PAS TOUCHER les surfaces chaudes. Garder les mains éloignées du
mécanisme de lames. Utiliser des gants ou des poignées.

Afin d’éviter tout risque d’électrocution, ne pas immerger le cordon électrique, la
prise ni aucune partie de la base motorisée dans I'eau ou autres liquides.

Si cet appareil est utilisé par ou a proximité d’'un enfant, la surveillance d’'un
adulte est nécessaire.

Débrancher I'appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé et avant de retirer les éléments et
de les nettoyer.

NE PAS faire fonctionner un appareil dont le cordon électrique ou la prise sont
endommagés ou si l'appareil a été endommagé. Retourner I'appareil au plus
proche service de réparation autorisé pour examen ou réparation ou le renvoyer
a I'entreprise comme indiqué dans le paragraphe concernant la garantie

Le fabriquant ne recommande pas I'utilisation d’accessoires. Cela peut entrainer
des accidents.

NE PAS utiliser en extérieur.

NE PAS laisser le cordon pendre des bords de la table ou support ni toucher des
surfaces chaudes.

NE PAS placer sur ou prés de plaques a gaz ou électriques chaudes, ni dans un
four chaud.

De grandes précautions doivent étre prises pour déplacer I'appareil.

NE PAS utiliser cet appareil dans un autre but que celui pour lequel il a été
congu.

Un appareil branché ne doit pas étre laissé sans surveillance.

Vérifier qu'aucun corps étranger ne se trouve dans le réservoir a glace avant
utilisation.

Les lames sont extrémement aiguisées. Les manipuler avec une extréme
attention.

NE PAS placer sur ou prés de plaques a gaz ou électriques chaudes, ni dans un
four chaud.

Le cordon électrique fourni est court afin de réduire les risques d’étranglement et
de chute qu’entrainerait un cordon trop long.

Un cordon détachable plus long peut étre utilisé si son utilisation est
accompagnée de grandes précautions.

La puissance électrique indiquée sur la rallonge doit étre au moins aussi grande
que celle de I'appareil.
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AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS (Suite)

20. Cet appareil est doté d’une prise polarisée (une lame plus large que les autres).
Afin de réduire les risques d’électrocution, cette prise est congue pour rentrer
uniquement dans un seul sens dans une prise murale polarisée.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS!

PRECAUTIONS IMPORTANTES

Caractéristiques techniques :

120 Volts
60HZ

9 Amps

1150 Watts
Approuvé ETL

Précautions importantes a retenir :

NE JAMAIS immerger dans I'eau.

NE JAMAIS utiliser a proximité d’eau.

NE JAMAIS utiliser de chiffon abrasif.

NE JAMAIS utiliser d’éponge grattante sur I'appareil.

NE JAMAIS laisser I'appareil en marche sans surveillance.

mTmoo®

NE JAMAIS essayer de forcer le couvercle lorsque le mécanisme de verrouillage
est enclenché.

®

Débrancher I'appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé et avant de le nettoyer.

H. NE PAS faire fonctionner cet appareil avec un cordon ou une prise endommagés
ou si I'appareil présente des dysfonctionnements.

l. NE PAS mettre au lave-vaisselle.
J Garder hors de portée des enfants.

INTRODUCTION

Nous vous remercions de I'achat de ' APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE
ANCIEN™. Cet appareil a glace nostalgique est congu sur le modele des chariots a cones
de carnaval de fin XIXé siécle — début XXé siécle. Quoique fabriqué dans un style
nostalgique des chariots a cones, il adopte cependant les plus récentes techniques des
appareils a glace.

L” APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ utilise des cubes de glace du
freezer pour créer :

L] Des cones de glace
L] Des glaces a l'italienne
L] Des sucreries mousseuses et sans calories

L’ APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ est congu pour la cuisine mais
peut étre utilisé également :

L] Dans une piéce de séjour

. Dans une chambre

. Dans un bureau

L] Dans un club Et plus...
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INTRODUCTION
Vous pouvez maintenant savourez des cones de glace bien frais et autres sucreries
pendant...
L] Un film regardé a la maison
. Une féte
" Que vous écoutez votre musique préférée
L] Une cure d’amaigrissement
Etplus...

L’ APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ est simple d'utilisation, il suffit
de suivre ces instructions.

Une fois I'appareil sorti de sa boite

A Votre APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ est déja
entierement assemblé. Avant la premiere utilisation, retirer le dessus amovible
et nettoyer I'intérieur de I'appareil avec une éponge, serviette ou chiffon humides
non-abrasifs puis essuyer avec un linge sec et doux.

B. Une fois l'intérieur nettoyé, mettre la partie inférieure du dessus sur la base de
'appareil.
C. Vous pouvez maintenant savourer des sucreries glacées rafraichissantes, grace

a ’APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™,
UTILISATION DE L’APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™

Tout d’abord, trouver une surface stable a proximité d’une prise électrique avant de
commencer. (Vérifier que le cordon est éloigné de toute source d’eau. Si nécessaire, il est
éventuellement possible d’utiliser une rallonge électrique.)

1. Avant de brancher I'appareil — pour ajouter des cubes de glaces, retirer le dessus
transparent de TAPPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ en le
tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d’'une montre et en le soulevant.

UN CONSEIL

Pour obtenir de meilleurs résultats de pilage de la glace — les cubes de glace doivent
attendre un tout petit peu avant d’étre mis dans I'appareil. Si la glace semble givrée, elle
est plus difficile a piler. Si la glace repose assez de temps pour avoir un aspect clair et étre
mouillée au toucher, elle est préte pour mettre en route ’APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL
MODELE ANCIEN™.

2. Brancher I'appareil avec le couvercle sur la position OFF.

3. Lorsque les cubes de glace sont préts, les placer dans I'appareil en laissant
assez d’espace pour remettre le couvercle en place facilement.

4. Remettre le couvercle transparent et le tourner dans le sens inverse des aiguilles
d’'une montre en position ON. Ceci active I'appareil pour commencer le pilage.
(Pour arréter I'appareil, tourner le couvercle sur “OFF”.)

NOTE: “ON”/ “OFF” sont clairement marqués sur le couvercle avec des fleches de
direction.

5. Répéter les ETAPES 3 et 4 jusqu’a obtenir la quantité de glace souhaitée.

7. Utiliser la pelle pour prélever la glace et créer vos meilleures friandises. Vous
pouvez copier les recettes données dans ce guide ou utiliser votre imagination
pour créer vos propres recettes.

Pour toute création, TAPPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ apportera de
la joie a toute la famille.
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NETTOYAGE

S’assurer que I'appareil est débranché avant de le nettoyer.
2. Soulever le coffrage supérieur pour nettoyer et sécher I'intérieur de I'appareil.

3.  Utiliser une éponge ou une serviette Iégérement humide, non-abrasive pour essuyer
I'extérieur de I'appareil, puis essuyer avec un chiffon sec et doux.

L’appareil a piler la glace et le couvercle transparent peuvent étre mis au lave-vaisselle.
L’appareil a piler comprend les marques “LOCK (verrouillé) et UNLOCK (déverrouillé)”
clairement marquées avec des fleches de direction pour retirer et replacer le couvercle.

IMPORTANT Les lames sont trés aiguisées. Lors du nettoyage des lames, les manipuler
avec une EXTREME ATTENTION.

Le dessus de 'appareil (coffrage du moteur et du cordon électrique) peut étre retiré sans
peine, ce qui facilite le nettoyage du compartiment a glace pilée.

L’étagere a I'extérieur de I'appareil peut également étre retirée pour le nettoyage.

Vous pouvez montrer avec fierté votre APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE
ANCIEN™ pour passer d’agréables moments !

RECETTES

Votre APPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ rend la glace légére et
mousseuse pour la fabrication de :

CONES GLACES - en ajoutant du sirop au choix. Pour plus de variété, ajouter plusieurs
parfums et varier les goQts en créant des cénes arc-en-ciel.

BOISSONS MOUSSEUSES - en remplissant un verre de glace fraichement pilée et en
ajoutant une boisson douce au choix, du thé ou du jus de fruit.

MOUSSE FRUITEE - en remplissant une tasse de glace fraichement pilée et en ajoutant
un sirop et une tranche de fruit au sommet.

YAOURT NEIGEUX - en réfrigérant un yaourt de votre choix dans un bac a glagons,
utiliser TAPPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ pour piler des morceaux
de yaourt et réaliser une friandise rafraichissante et saine. Ajouter un sirop pour donner
plus de go(t.

MOUSSES NEIGEUSES - Congeler % tasse de lait dans un bac a glagons. Une fois les
cubes congelés, utiliser TAPPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE ANCIEN™ pour piler
ceux-ci. Placer les cubes pilés et des fraises fraiches ou autres fruits de votre choix dans
un mixeur. Ajouter 1/4 de sucre pour une mousse plus douce, puis mixer jusqu’a obtenir
une mousse de la consistance désirée.

FRIANDISES JUTEUSES - Congeler un jus de fruit dans un bac a glagons, une fois
congelé, piler les cubes de jus avec TAPPAREIL A GLACE CARNAVAL MODELE
ANCIEN™ pour créer des friandises saines et juteuses.

Avec votre imagination et différent fruits, sirops, sodas, thés et jus, créer toutes sortes de
friandises, boissons et desserts rafraichissants, glacés, sains et allégés en calories pour le
délice de tous les &ges.
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GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA™
Model #SCM-502
Solo para uso doméstico
Lea las instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato
Conserve este manual!

PRECAUCIONES IMPORTANTES

Cuando use aparatos eléctricos, debe seguir ciertas medidas de seguridad basicas,
incluidas las siguientes:

1.
2.

10.

1.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar este aparato.

NO TOQUE las superficies calientes. Mantenga las manos alejadas del
mecanismo de cuchillas. Utilice los mangos o los tiradores.

Para prevenir descargas eléctricas, no sumerja el cable, el enchufe ni el aparato
en agua o otros liquidos.

Siempre que un nifio use el aparato, asegurese de que cuenta con la supervision
de un adulto.

Desenchufe el aparato de la toma de corriente cuando no lo esté utilizando,
cuando vaya a quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.

NO utilice ningun aparato que tenca el cable o el enchufe dafiado, o si
presentase algun dafio. Lleve el aparato al servicio técnico mas cercano para
revisarlo, repararlo o devolverlo al fabricante, tal como se describe en la
garantia.

El fabricante no recomienda el uso de accesorios distintos de los incluidos con el
aparato, ya que pude resultar peligroso.

NO lo use en exteriores.

NO deje que el cable cuelgue por el borde de la mesa o sobre la barra, ni que
toque superficies calientes.

NO coloque el aparato sobre o cerca de hornillos de gas o placas eléctricas, ni
dentro de un horno encendido.

Extreme las precauciones cuando traslade el aparato.
No haga un uso indebido del aparato.
No deje el aparato desatendido cuando esté en funcionamiento o enchufado.

Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe el recipiente de hielo picado por si hubiese
objetos extrafios.

Extreme las precauciones cuando utilice las cuchillas, ya que estan muy
afiladas.

NO coloque el aparato sobre o cerca de hornillos de gas o placas eléctricas, ni
dentro de un horno encendido.

Se pueden usar cables de alimentaciéon mas largos si se usan correctamente..

Se proporciona un cable de alimentacion corto para reducir los riesgos que
puedan ocurrir debido a enredos de un cable largo.

The marked electrical rating of an extension cord should be at least as great as
the electrical rating of the appliance.

This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To
reduce the risk of electrical shock, this plug is intended to fit into a polarized
outlet only one way.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES!
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PRECAUCIONES IMPORTANTES

Especificaciones técnicas del aparato:

120 Voltios

60HZ

9 Amps

1150 Vatios
Aprovado por ETL

Important Precautions to Remember:

NUNCA lo sumerja en agua.

NUNCA lo utilice cerca del agua.

NUNCA utilice esponjas o trapos abrasivos.

NUNCA utilice un estropajo para limpiar el aparato.

NUNCA deje el aparato desatendido cuando lo esté utilizando.
NUNCA intente forzar la cubierta de mecanismo de bloqueo.

@mMmMo oW

Desenchufe el aparato de la toma de corriente cuando no lo esté utilizando y
antes de limpiarlo.

H. NO utilice este aparato si el cable o el enchufe estan dafiados, o si no funciona
adecuadamente.

l. NO lo introduzca en el lavavajillas.
J Manténgalo alejado del alcance de los nifios.

INTRODUCCION

Gracias por haber adquirido la GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA™ . El estilo de
esta granizadora de aire nostalgico nos recuerda a los carritos de helados de las ferias de
finales del siglo XVIII, principios del XIX. Sin embargo, a pesar de haber sido disefiada con
esta apariencia nostalgica, es una granizadora tecnolégicamente avanzada.

Utilice cubitos de su congelador con la GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ para
crear:

. Granizados
. Sorbetes
L] Batidos, Aperitivos bajos en grasa

La GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ esta disefiada como complemento de
cocina, pero se puede utilizarla en cualquier otra parte, como por ejemplo;

Salas familiares
Residencias
Oficinas

Clubes sociales

Y mas...
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INTRODUCCION
Ya puede disfrutar de granizados y otros aperitivos...
L] En casa mientras mira la TV o una pelicula
. En fiestas
. Mientas escucha musica
L] En tratamientos bajos en grasas

Y mas...

La GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ es facil de utilizar, sélo tiene que seguir
las simples instrucciones siguientes.
Después de sacar el aparato de la caja

A. Su GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ ya esta completamente montada.
Antes de utilizarla por primera vez, reitre la cubierta extraible del cuerpo y limpie
la parte interior del aparato con una esponja humeda no abrasiva o con un pafio
no abrasivo, y séquelo con un pafio seco no abrasivo.

B. Una vez haya limpiado el interior, coloque de nuevo la cubierta en la base del
aparato.
C. Ahora ya esta preparado para disfrutar de aperitivos helados refrescantes con su

GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™.
COMO UTILIZAR DE SU GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™

En primer lugar, encuentre una superficie estable cerca de una salida eléctrica antes de
empezar. (Asegurese de que el cable esté lejos de cualquier fuente de agua. Silo
necesita, puede utilizar un alargue.)

1. Antes de enchufar el aparato — para afadir cubitos, retire la cubierta de su
GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™; girela en el sentido de las agujas
del reloj, tire y extraigala.

UN CONSEJO

Para un resultado éptimo del raspado— espere unos segundos antes de poner los

cubitos en el aparato. Si el hielo tiene un aspecto helado, sera mucho mas dificil de

rasparlo. Si espera a que el cubito esté transparente y humedo, ya estara a punto para
divertirse con su GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™.

2. Enchufe el aparato con la tapa, en la posicion de APAGADO.

3. Cuando los cubitos estén preparados, coléquelos en la unidad de raspado y deje
espacio suficiente para volver a colocar la tapa en el aparato faciimente.

4. Coloque la tapa en el aparato y gire el contador en el sentido de las agujas del
reloj hasta la posicion “ON” para activar el aparato y empezar el raspado. (Para
apagar el “APAGADOQO” simplemente gire la tapa en el sentido de las agujas del
reloj.)

NOTA: “ON”/“OFF” (activar/desactivar) esta debidamente marcado en la tapa con

flechas direccionales.

5. Repita los PASOS 3 y 4 hasta que haya raspado la cantidad de hielo que desee.

8. Utilice la pala para sacar el hielo del recipiente para crear sus delicias favoritas.
Siga las recetas que se describen en esta guia o utilice su imaginacion para
crear las suyas propias.

Cree lo que cree, estamos seguros de que la GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™

sera objeto de diversién para toda la familia.
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LIMPIEZA
Asegurese de que el aparato esté desenchufado antes de limpiarlo.
2. Retire la cubierta superior para limpiar y secar el interior del aparato.
3. Utilice una esponja o un pafio no abrasivo ligeramente hiumedo para limpiar el

exterior del aparato y, a continuacién, séquelo con un pafio seco.

El aparato y la tapa son aptos para lavavajillas. El aparato tiene “LOCK” (bloquear) y
“UNLOCK” (desbloquear) claramente marcado con flechas direccionales para retirarla y
volverla a colocar.

IMPORTANTE La cuchilla es muy afilada. EXTREME LAS PRECAUCIONES cuando
limpie el aparato.

La parte superior del aparato (la caja del motor y el cable eléctrico) se extrae facilmente
con la opcién de lavado facil del interior del compartimiento para el hielo raspado.

El estante del exterior del aparato también se puede extraer para su limpieza.

Muestre su GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA™ con orgullo y jque tenga un dia
refrescante!

RECETAS

Su GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ hace montones de hielo ligeros y
esponjosos que se pueden utilizar para hacer;

GRANIZADOS - afiada a su gusto el sirope que mas le guste. Afiada mas de un sabor
para aumentar la diversion y varie el sabor creando Granizados de Arco iris.

SORBETES - llene un vaso con hielo raspado y afiada su refresco, té o zumo de frutas
preferido.

SORBETES DE FRUTA - llene una copa con hielo raspado, afiada sirope de sabores y
cordnelo con la fruta troceada que mas le guste.

GRANIZADO DE IOGUR - precongele su yogurt favorito en una cubitera y utilice su
GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ para raspar los cubitos de yogurt y hacer un
delicia sana y refrescante. Afadale sirope de sabores para darle mas gusto.

BATIDOS- Congele 2 taza de leche en cubiteras. Cuando estén congeladas, utilice su
GRANIZADORA DE FERIA NOSTALGICA ™ para raspar los cubitos. Coloque los cubitos
raspados y las fresas frescas o la fruta que haya elegido en una batidora. Ahada 1/4 de
azucar para endulzar la mezcla y bata hasta obtener la consistencia deseada.

DELICIAS DE ZUMO - Congele su zumo favorito en las cubiteras. Una vez se hayan
congelado, utilice su OLD FASHIONED CARNIVAL SNOWCONE MAKER™ para raspar
los cubitos y crear una sana delicia de zumo.

Utilice su imaginacioén con frutas, siropes, refrescos, tes y zumos diferentes para crear
numerosas golosinas, bebidas y postres refrescantes, saludables y bajos en calorias que
deleitaras a nifios de cualquier edad
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RETURNS & WARRANTY

SHOULD YOUR UNIT NOT WORK OR IS DAMAGED WHEN YOU FIRST TAKE IT OUT OF
THE BOX, PLEASE RETURN IT TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE IMMEDIATELY.

Should you have any questions, please contact us via email or at the customer service number
listed below between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday, Central
Standard Time.

Distributed by:

Nostalgia Products Group LLC
1471 Partnership Dr.
Green Bay, WI 54304-5685

Customer Service

Phone: (920) 347-9122
Web: www.nostalgiaelectrics.com

Customer Service Inquiry
To submit a Customer Service inquiry, go to www.nostalgiaelectrics.com and fill out the
Customer Service Inquiry form and click the Submit button. A representative will
contact you as soon as possible.

OLD FASHIONED

CARNIVAL SNOW CONE MAKER™
Model # SCM-502
Limited Warranty

This appliance is designed and built to provide many years of satisfactory performance under
normal household use. The distributor pledges to the original owner that should there be any
defects in material or workmanship during the first 90 days of purchase, we will repair or replace
the unit at our option. Our pledge does not apply to damages caused by shipping, mishandling or
unit being dropped. A product deemed defective either from manufacturing or being mishandled
is up to the distributor’s discretion. To obtain service under this warranty, return this unit to
Nostalgia Products Group, LLC at the address above, shipping prepaid. You must also include a
copy of the original receipt along with your name, address and phone number. Include a
description of the defect along with the date you purchased the product.

This warranty does not apply to re-manufactured merchandise.

Please read these instructions carefully. Failure to comply with these instructions, damages
caused by improper replacement parts, abuse or misuse will void this pledge to you and is being
made in place of all other expressed warranties.
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